� During the year under review, no amount was required to 

be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection 

Fund by the Company.

9.	� CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL OF THE 
COMPANY

� Till the date of this report and during the Financial Year 

2023-24, your Company has allotted 1,055,964 (One 

million fifty five thousand nine hundred sixty four only) 

equity shares of the Company having face value of INR 

10 /- (Indian rupees ten only) each fully paid up, to the 

eligible employees of the Company upon exercise of 

vested options, as granted to them, under the Sona 

BLW Precision Forgings Limited-Employee Stock 

Option Scheme 2020 (ESOP Scheme-2020).

� As a result, the paid-up share capital of the Company 

increased from INR 5,854,045,820 (Indian rupees 

five billion eight hundred fifty-four million forty-five 

thousand eight hundred twenty only) consisting 

of 585,404,582 (Five hundred eighty-five million 

four hundred four thousand five hundred eighty 

two only) equity shares having face value of INR10/ 

- (Indian rupees ten only) each fully paid-up to  

INR 5,864,605,460 (Indian rupees five billion eight 

hundred sixty-four million six hundred five thousand 

four hundred sixty only) consisting of 586,460,546 (Five 

hundred eighty-six million four hundred sixty thousand 

five hundred forty six only) equity shares having face 

value of INR 10/ - each fully paid-up. The Equity Shares 

issued under ESOP Scheme-2020 shall rank pari-
passu with the existing equity shares of the Company 

including dividend entitlement.

� Your Company has not issued sweat equity shares or

[...]

BLW Precision Forgings Limited-Employee Stock Option 

Scheme-2020” (ESOP Scheme-2020) of your Company.

� The Nomination and Remuneration Committee has 

been designated as the Compensation Committee 

under the ESOP Scheme-2020. During the period 

under review, a total of 1,055,964 (One million fifty-

five thousand nine hundred sixty four only) equity 

shares of the Company having face value of INR 10 /- 

(Indian rupees ten only) each fully paid up were allotted 

pursuant to exercise of options by the employees of the 

Company under the ESOP Scheme-2020. The last and 

final vesting under the ESOP Scheme-2020 occurred

[...]

Company have approved the ESOP-2023 in their 27th 

Annual General Meeting held on 19th July 2023 and 

have authorised Nomination & Remuneration Committee 
(NRC) of the Board of the Company for administration, 

implementation and grant of ESOPs under the ESOP- 2023.

� The NRC has granted 6,926,600 (Six million nine 

hundred twenty six thousand six hundred) Stock 

Options to the Eligible Employees of the Company and 

its subsidiaries as per the terms of the ESOP-2023 and 

the Exercise Price of the Employee Stock Options was 

the Fair Market value as on Grant Date.

� The required disclosures under the SEBI (Share Based

[...]

eligible, have consented to act as the Cost Auditors of 

the Company for the Financial Year 2024-25.

� The remuneration proposed to be paid to the Cost 

Auditors for the Financial Year 2024-25, is subject to 

ratification by the members of the Company at the 

ensuing 28th AGM, would not exceed INR 275,000 

(Indian rupees two hundred seventy five thousand), 

excluding taxes and out-of-pocket expenses, if any.

d.	 Internal Auditors

� The Board of Directors had in their meeting held on  

30th April 2024 have appointed M/s. BDO India LLP (Firm 

Registration No. MCA: AAB-7880), as Internal Auditors of

[...]

� During the year under review, none of auditors have 

reported any instances of fraud committed in the 

Company by its officers or employees as specified 

under Section 143 (12) of the Act.

32.	 CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY (CSR)
	� During the Financial Year 2023-24, the Company 

has spent INR 52,911,387 (Indian rupees fifty 

two million nine hundred eleven thousand three 

hundred eighty seven only) on the CSR projects. The 

amount spent includes the administrative expenses 

and the amount spent on the conduct of impact 

assessment, and the remaining unspent amount 

of INR 14,038,839 (Indian rupees fourteen million  

thirty-eight thousand eight hundred thirty nine only) was 

transferred to unspent CSR account of the Company 

on 16th April 2024, committed for the ongoing CSR 

projects, as per the applicable provisions of the Act.

� For the Financial Year 2023-24, your Company continued 

to focus on innovation and promoting education through